meanings ascribed to them in the Original MOU and any amendments. 

2. Section 1 of the Original MOU is hereby amended to read as follows: 

Subject to the terms and conditions of this MOU, the Treasurer, as recipient of the CARES Funds 
shall make available to the NJEDA funds in the amount of at least Two Hundred Ninety-Four
Million, Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($294,800,000.00) (the “Grant Funds”) for the 
purpose of funding the Programs. The initial amount of Fifty-One Million Dollars 
($51,000,000.00) was provided upon execution of the Original MOU, an additional amount of 
Fifteen Million, Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($15,300,000.00) was provided upon 
execution of a First Amendment, and an additional amount of Seventy-Three Million, Five 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($73,500,000.00) was provided upon execution of the Second
Amendment. Fifty Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($50,500,000.00) was provided upon 

April 14, 2021 Board Book - COVID19 RESPONSE

33

execution of the Third Amendment, and NJEDA reallocated the unused amount of Three Million, 
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000.00) from Phase I of the NJ Small and Micro 
Business PPE Access Program upon full execution of the Third Amendment. Pursuant to the 
Fourth Amendment, the NJEDA also reallocated Twelve Million Dollars from Phase II of the NJ 
Small and Micro Business PPE Access Program (and may reallocate up to an additional Four

[...]

which final amount shall be determined by NJEDA and provided in writing to the
Treasurer based on the amount of unused funding from Phase Two that is reallocated to
Phase Three and the amount of unused funding from Phase Two of the NJEDA NJ Small 
and Micro Business PPE Access Program that is reallocated to Phase Three

∑ Eighty-One Million Dollars ($81,000,000.00) for Phase Four SME Program
∑ Four Million Dollars ($4,000,000) for administrative costs of Phase Four SME Program

3. Section 3.4 of the Original MOU is hereby amended to read as follows: 

All Grant Funds must be disbursed by the NJEDA no later than September 30, 2021.

[...]

financial ability to complete the project, and 3) unqualified and unconditional acceptance of the terms and 
conditions of the PSARA. The PSARA approved by the Board, and subsequently assigned to BCP, 
included the following terms, which remain unchanged: 

BCP will pay Four Million Eight Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($4,850,000) Dollars for the property. 
Purchaser proposes to use the Barker Circle Complex for mixed-uses consisting of 75 residential units 
broken out as sixty (60) market rate units and fifteen (15) affordable housing units (for sale or for rent, 
solely at Purchaser’s option), subject to confirmation that the affordable housing units satisfy Purchaser’s